Table 23

OFFENDERS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE1
Fiscal Year 2006

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) Number Percent Percent
0-6 4,969 7.8 7.8
1-7 731 11 8.9
2-8 827 13 10.2
3-9 3 0.0 10.2
4-10 616 1.0 11.2
6-12 2,449 3.8 15.0
8-14 964 15 16.5
9-15 129 0.2 16.7
10-16 2,543 4.0 20.7
12-18 2,873 4.5 25.1
15-21 2,251 3.5 28.7
18-24 3,099 4.8 335
21-27 1,471 2.3 35.8
24-30 2,767 4.3 40.1
27-33 1,315 2.1 42.2
30-37 2,672 4.2 46.3
33-41 1,186 1.9 48.2
37-46 3,179 5.0 53.2
41-51 1,643 2.6 55.7
46-57 3,798 59 61.6
51-63 1,475 2.3 63.9
57-71 3,007 4.7 68.6
63-78 1,140 1.8 70.4
70-87 3,120 4.9 75.3
77-96 922 1.4 76.7
78-97 638 1.0 77.7
84-105 598 0.9 78.7
87-108 1,438 2.2 80.9
92-115 393 0.6 81.5
97-121 726 11 82.7
100-125 382 0.6 83.3
108-135 1,309 2.0 85.3
110-137 283 0.4 85.7
120-150 133 0.2 85.9
121-151 872 1.4 87.3
130-162 114 0.2 87.5
135-168 1,217 1.9 89.4
140-175 211 0.3 89.7
151-188 1,300 2.0 91.7
168-210 961 15 93.2
188-235 1,246 1.9 95.2
210-262 523 0.8 96.0
235-293 412 0.6 96.6
262-327 977 15 98.2
292-365 318 0.5 98.7
324-405 137 0.2 98.9
360-Life 472 0.7 99.6
Life 243 0.4 100.0
TOTAL 64,052 100.0 --

10f the 72,585 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information for 64,055. Of these, three were excluded
due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2006 Datafile, USSCFY06.



